

East Lothian Council

FOI Ref: 2018/552038

Provision for pupils unable to attend education establishments

1. In each of the last three academic years, how many teachers were contracted in your local authority area specifically to teach pupils who are unable to attend an educational establishment as a result of prolonged ill health.
2. How many pupils in each of the last three academic years have been supported in this way.
3. Please provide me with details of how the local authority implements [this](#) guidance issued by the Scottish Government in 2015.

Response

Question 1

We do not gather this information.

Question 2

We do not gather this information

Question 3

We do not have a provision relating to this. We have a Policy and make arrangements on an individual basis.